
 

Project Prioritization Subcommittee of the Coastal Resilience TAC 
 
Subcommittee Chair: Ken Pfeil, Chief Data Officer, Office of Data Governance and Analytics 

Subcommittee Chair Alternate: Marcus Thornton, Deputy Chief Data Officer, Office of Data Governance 
and Analytics 
 

Coastal Resilience Master Plan, Phase II 

The Phase II plan will be delivered by December 2024. This planning process will result in two major 
deliverables: (1) an updated Coastal Resilience Web Explorer; and (2) a PDF Document Plan. The key 
components of these two deliverables are:  

1. Flood Hazard Exposure Model 
2. Flood Hazard Risk Assessment  
3. Planned Resilience Actions 
4. Financial Need for Flood Resilience 
5. TAC Subcommittee Recommendations 

Outreach and engagement will be utilized throughout the plan’s development to collect feedback on the 
content and direction of these key components.  

 

Phase II Plan Development Timeline  

 

 

 

 

 



 

Project Prioritization Subcommittee Objectives 

1. Inform and support the flood hazard risk assessment. 
Specifically, the asset data inputs; the approach to quantifying the vulnerability of assets; and impact 
assessment outputs needed to support decision-making, coordination, and collaboration. 
 

2. Inform and support the identification of planned resilience actions. 
Specifically, identify shared themes, and gap trends between projects and initiatives submitted to the 
Coastal Resilience Web Explorer User Portal.   
 

3. Develop recommendations for future planning.  
This includes, but is not limited to:  

o Develop objective protocols for evaluating and prioritizing identified project needs for the 
Coastal Region. 

o Develop a process and object protocols for evaluating and prioritizing resilience actions. 
(Consider separate evaluation protocols for critical human, built, and natural infrastructure 
needs.) 
 

Communications Protocols 

The TAC is a public body subject to the Virginia Freedom of Information Act. All meetings of the TAC must 
be open, public meetings. Any gathering – in person or virtual, formal or not – of three or more members 
of the TAC where official TAC business is discussed constitutes a meeting. Additionally, electronic 
correspondence containing official TAC business between more than two TAC members, including emails, 
social media exchanges, and chat rooms are considered meetings and subject to these requirements. 
When communicating with more than one other member of the TAC via email, members should bcc all 
recipients. Alternatively, members may send information to be shared with the group to the subcommittee 
chair and DCR point of contact for distribution. 

In the subcommittee roster, (A) denotes alternate.  

 

Staff Support Points of Contact 

DCR: Carolyn Heaps-Pecaro, Office of Resilience Planning Program Coordinator, carolyn.heaps-
pecaro@dcr.virginia.gov, (804) 929-0268 

VCU: Wheeler Wood, Senior Consultant, Center for Public Policy, wooddw@vcu.edu, (804) 828-8845

https://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacodepopularnames/virginia-freedom-of-information-act/
mailto:carolyn.heaps-pecaro@dcr.virginia.gov
mailto:carolyn.heaps-pecaro@dcr.virginia.gov
mailto:wooddw@vcu.edu


 

Subcommittee Roster  

Name Title Organization Email Address 

Ken Pfeil (Chair) Chief Data Officer Office of Data Governance and 
Analytics 

ken.pfeil@governor.virginia.gov; 

Marcus Thornton (A) Deputy Chief Data Officer marcus.thornton@governor.virginia.gov 

Jessica Steelman Coastal Planner Accomack-Northampton Planning 
District Commission jsteelman@esvaplan.org; 

Jack Krolikowski Flood Planning Director American Flood Coalition jack@floodcoalition.org 

Jay Ellington Executive Director Crater Planning District Commission jayellington@craterpdc.org 

Whitney Katchmark Principal Water Resources Engineer Hampton Roads Planning District 
Commission 

wkatchmark@hrpdcva.gov; 

Ben McFarlane (A) Chief Resilience Officer bmcfarlane@hrpdcva.gov; 

Brianna Heath Environmental Planner Northern Neck Planning District 
Commission bheath@nnpdc17.state.va.us; 

Sarah Stewart Planning Manager, Environment 
Program PlanRVA 

SStewart@planrva.org; 

Nicole Keller (A) Resilience Planner nkeller@planrva.org 

Chris Swanson Environmental Division Director 
Virginia Department of Transportation 

chris.swanson@vdot.virginia.gov; 

Christopher Berg (A) Assistant Division Director christopher.berg@vdot.virginia.gov 

Jamie Green Commissioner 

Virginia Marine Resources 
Commission 

jamie.green@mrc.virginia.gov; 

Rachael Peabody (A) Director of Coastal Policy, 
Restoration and Resilience rachael.peabody@mrc.virginia.gov 

Randy Owen (A) Chief of Habitat Management randy.owen@mrc.virginia.gov 

Cathie Vick Chief Development and Public 
Affairs Officer Virginia Port Authority cvick@portofvirginia.com 

Mary-Cason Stiff Policy Director Wetlands Watch mc.stiff@wetlandswatch.org 
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